ARKANSAS SENATE

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017 Amendment Form

JBC 03/14/17 (1-1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 156

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 156

Amend Senate Bill No. 156 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 36, delete "ASST COMMISSIONER HUMAN RESOURCES" and substitute "ASST COMMR EDUC EFFECTIVENESS"

AND

Page 2, immediately following line 6, insert a new line to read as follows:

" (14) E007N DIRECTOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 1 GRADE N905"

Page 3, line 9, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "342" and substitute "344"

AND

Appropriately renumber all ITEMS in SECTION 1

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "2,600,000" and substitute "3,479,443"

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "___\$23,117,768" and substitute "___\$23,997,211".

